### Disclosure by acquirer for shares/ voting rights acquired during the offer period under Regulation 18(6) in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

(i)	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Coromandel Engineering
		Company Limited
(ii)	Name of the acquirers / PAC	(i) Accord Distillers &
		Brewers Private Limited
		(Acquirer 1)
		(ii) Teyro Labs Private Limited
		(Acquirer 2)
		(iii) Jam Hotels and Resorts
		Private Limited
		(Acquirer 3)
		(iv) Mr. Sundeep Anand Jegath
		Rakshagan (Acquirer 4)
(iii)		Same as (ii) above
	in the TC	
(iv)	Whether disclosure about the persons/ entities stated	
	at (iii) was given in the detailed public announcement	
	as either Acquirer or Persons acting in concert with	
	Acquirer. (Yes/No)	
	If no, provide	
	a) Reasons for non-disclosure	
	b) Relationship of the entity with the Acquirer /	
	PAC	

### Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii)

Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from whom Shares / Voting	Purchase Price per Share	who acquire (% w.r.t. t Capital/ voti	ng of person ed the shares total share ing capital of Company)		
(No.)			Rights		Before	After		
			Acquired*		acquisition	acquisition		
		Anne	xed as Annex	ture 1				
Total shareho	olding of acqu	irer and PAC	s before the a	cquisition		N.A		
(number as w	ell as % of to	tal share capi	tal of TC)					
TOTAL shar	eholding of a	cquirer and PA	ACs after the	acquisition		2,43,53,733		
(Number as v	well as % of to	otal share cap	ital of TC)			73.28% of		
						the issued,		
						subscribed		
						and voting		
						capital		

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

(i)	For Accord Distillers & Brewers Private Limited
	x J. Indeep And
	Name: Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan Authorised Signatory
(ii)	For Teyro Labs Private Limited

Name: Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan Authorised Signatory

(iii) For Jam Hotels and Resorts Private Limited

| J. Maleep And |
| Name: Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan

Authorised Signatory

(iv) × J. Judeep And Mr. Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan

Date: 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2023

Place: Austria

Annexure 1

Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii) above

Acquirer 1 - Accord Distillers & Brewers Private Limited

0 0 0 3s. 13.50 0	38. 13.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carborundum Universal Limited Parry Agro Industries Limited Cholamandalam Financial Holdings Limited (formerly known as TI Financial Holdings Limited) E.I.D.Parry (India) Limited Kartik Investments Trust Limited	
ngs Limited (formerly known )	
inted 0	ted 0
	0

Annexure 1

# Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii) above

Acquirer 2 - Teyro Labs Private Limited

Number of Shares / Voting Rights	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from	Purchase Price per	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share capital/ voting capital of Target Company)	of person who res (% w.r.t. total g capital of Targe' pany)
Acquired (No.)			whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	Snare	Before acquisition After acquisition	After acquisition
21,82,454		Off Market	Cholamandalam Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Cholamandalam Distribution Services Limited)		0	6.57%
12,51,712	29-12-2023	Transaction	Murugappa Management Services Limited	Rs. 13.50	0	3.77%
10,00,100		Open Offer	Ambadi Enterprises Limited		0	3.01%
4,42,777			Chola Business Services Limited		0	1.33%
48,77,043						14.68%

Annexure 1

## Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii) above

## Acquirer 3 - Jam Hotels and Resorts Private Limited

of person who res (% w.r.t. total g capital of Target any)	After acquisition	1.24%		2.41%	1.37%		1.36%	0.10%	0.86%	0.01%	0.01%	%00.0
Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share capital/ voting capital of Target Company)	Before acquisition After acquisition	0		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0
Purchase Price per Share	5						Rs. 13.50					
Person from	whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	Chola Business Services Limited	Chola Insurance Distribution Services Private Limited	(formerly known as Chola Insurance Services Private Limited)	M M Murugappan	Lakshmi Venkatachalam Family Trust (M M Venkatachalam	and Lakshmi Venkatachalam holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	Umayal R	A Vellayan	Lalitha Vellayan	V Narayanan	V Arunachalam
Date of Mode of Acquisition			Off Market Transaction through SPA & Open Offer									
							29-12-2023					
Number of Shares / Voting Rights	(No.)	4,13,621		8,00,364	4,56,730		4,53,610	33,800	2,85,895	4,560	3,456	816

... Contd...

Number of Shares / /oting Rights	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from	Purchase Price per	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share capital/ voting capital of Target Company)	of person who es (% w.r.t. total g capital of Target any)
(No.)			whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	5	Before acquisition	After acquisition
2,84,935			A Venkatachalam		0	0.86%
5,232			Meyammai Venkatachalam		0	0.02%
16,164			MV.AR Meenakshi		0	0.05%
6,400			Meenakshi Murugappan		0	0.02%
1,800			M M Veerappan		0	0.01%
1,800			M M Muthiah		0	0.01%
41,210			M A Alagappan		0	0.12%
3,26,610		ACALON SEC	Arun Alagappan		0	0.98%
3,61,610		Tonoppier	M A M Arunachalam		0	1.09%
45,400	29-12-2023	transaction	AM Meyammai	Rs. 13.50	0	0.14%
28,800		unrougn SPA &	Lakshmi Chockalingam		0	%60.0
1,600			M A Alagappan(Hold shares in the capacity as karta of M A Alagappan HUF)		0	0.005%
13,500			M Murugappan(Hold shares in the capacity as karta of M M Muthiah HUF)		0	0.04%
55,502			Murugappa Educational & Medical Foundation		0	0.17%
14,600			M A Alagappan Holdings Private Limited		0	0.04%
12,094			AMM Vellayan Sons P Limited		0	0.04%
48,430			MM Muthiah Sons P Limited		0	0.15%

Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share capital/ voting capital of Target Company)	After acquisition	0.12%	0.04%	0.43%	0.35%	0.03%	0.05%	0.05%	0.06%	0.11%	%06:0	0.06%	0.26%	0.23%	0.04%	13.90%
Shareholding acquired the sha share capital/ votin	Before acquisition	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Purchase Price per Share		Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	Rs. 13.50	
Person from	whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	MM Muthiah Research Foundation	M A Murugappan Holdings LLP	MA.Alagappan Grand Children Trust (Arun Alagappan & A A Alagammai holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	Arun Murugappan Children's Trust (MAM Arunachalam & Sigappi Arunachalam holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	Sigapi Arunachalam (Holds shares in the capacity of trustee of Murugappan Arunachalam ChildrenTrust)	M M Muthiah Family Trust (M M Murugappan and M M Muthiah holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	M M Veerappan Family Trust (M M Murugappan and Meenakshi Murugappan holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	M V Muthiah Family Trust (M M Venkatachalam and M V Muthiah holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	Saraswathi Trust (M V Subbiah, S Vellayan, M V Seetha Subbiah holds on behalf of the Trust)	Shambho Trust (M V Subbiah, S Vellayan holds on behalf of the Trust)	M V Subramanian Family Trust (M M Venkatachalam and M V Subramanian holds shares on behalf of the Trust)	M V Subbiah (Hold shares in the capacity as Karta of HUF)	Lakshmi Ramaswamy Family Trust (AA Alagammai & Lakshmi Ramaswamy holds shares on behalf of the trust)	AR Lakshmi Achi Trust	
Mode of Acquisition								Off Market	Transaction through SPA & Open Offer							
Date of Acquisition									29-12-2023							
Number of Shares / Voting Rights Acquired	(No.)	38,930	14,600	1,41,430	1,16,430	10,000	15,479	15,479	19,479	35,543	2,98,547	19,479	85,165	77,414	13,556	46,20,070

Annexure 1

Details of acquisition - for each person mentioned at (iii) above

### Acquirer 4 - Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan

Number of Shares / Voting Rights	Date of Acquisition	Mode of Acquisition	Person from	Purchase Price per	Shareholding of person who acquired the shares (% w.r.t. total share capital/ voting capital of Target Company)	of person who es (% w.r.t. total g capital of Target any)
(No.)			whom Shares / Voting Rights Acquired*	<u> </u>	Before acquisition After acquisition	After acquisition
34,92,579			Ambadi Investments Limited	Rs. 13.50	0	10.51%
25,00,100	29-12-2023	Off Market Transaction through SPA & Onen Offer	Off Market Fransaction through Parry Infrastructure Company Private Limited SPA & Onen Offer	Rs. 13.50	0	7.52%
24,10,010			Dare Ventures Limited	Rs. 13.50	0	7.25%
84,02,689						25.28%

30th December, 2023

Coromandel Engineering Company Limited Parry House, V Floor, 43, Moore Street Chennai 600001

Attention: Mr. Ramkumar, CEO

Dear Sir

Re: Intimation under Regulation 18(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

As disclosed in the Public Announcement dated September 29, 2023 and the Detailed Public Statement dated October 8, 2023 for the open offer made by the Acquirers (*defined subsequently*) to the public shareholders of Coromandel Engineering Company Limited ("*Company*"), we:

- Accord Distillers & Brewers Private Limited, CIN U23100TN2010PTC078243, having our registered address at No. 29. Tilak Street, T Nagar, Chennai, 600017 Tamil Nadu;
- (ii) Teyro Labs Private Limited, CIN U24100TN2014PTC095150, having our registered address at No. 29. Tilak Street, T Nagar, Chennai 600017, Tamil Nadu;
- Jam Hotels and Resorts Private Limited, CIN number U55103KA2008PTC047628,
   having our registered address at No. 310, 3rd Floor, Rear Entrance "Swiss Complex",
   33, Race Course Road, Bangalore 560001, Karnataka; and
- (iv) Mr. Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan, an Indian resident residing at No.1, First Main Road, Kasthuribai Nagar Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600020; (collectively, the "Acquirers")

wish to inform you that pursuant to a Share Purchase Agreement September 29, 2023, read with the Amendment to the Share Purchase Agreement dated December 21, 2023 executed by and amongst certain Promoter shareholders of the Company and the Acquirers, have on 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 purchased from certain Promoter shareholders of the Company, an aggregate of 2,43,53,733 Equity Shares of Rs.10 each, owned and held by the Promoter shareholders of the Company, representing 73.28% of the issued, subscribed and voting share capital of the Company.

This disclosure is made under Regulation 18(6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take this disclosure on record and inform the stock exchange accordingly. Yours faithfully,

x J. J. Leep And
Name: Sundeep Anand Jegathrakshagan
Authorised Signatory

For Accord Distillers & Brewers Private Limited

(i)

x J Indeep And

For Teyro Labs Private Limited

Name: Sundeep Anand Jegathrakshagan Authorised Signatory

(iii) For Jam Hotels and Resorts Private Limited

× I Suday And

Name: Sundeep Anand Jegathrakshagan Authorised Signatory

(iv) X J. Sweep Aus

Mr. Sundeep Anand Jegath Rakshagan